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50 YEARS
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DERPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
April 1, 1986 1935 - 1985

TONEY ANAYA

SAOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 2088

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
BANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-5800

Union Texas Petroleum
375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: L. R. La Follette
Administrative Order NSL-2242
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Albright 8-A well to be located 1908 feet
from the South line and 634 feet from the West line of
Section 15, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, Blanco
Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The S/2 of
said Section 15 shall be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104
F(I), the above-described unorthodox location is hereby
approved.

{
{ "t ot \_/"/
R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR

RLS/DC/dr
cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
RECEIVER
p\ L

APROZ3 1586

Ci. CON. DIV..
DIST. 3
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Iy STATE OF NEW MEXICO

]
SRERTARN

H(Q&z ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT
izl OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
fjf\::;f: S“—"‘ AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
DATE 2., pP- X[

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| heve examined the application dated S - ¢ -4

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTeZ NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

cr the [%{¢”}1a ;Z;)fa5 /;%;5;

Opérator

and my recommendations are as follows:

//ﬂ/i?/)&}”ove_,
VAV;

Yours truly,

SN0




%%I’! UnionTexas Petroleum

275 U.S Higrway 84
Farmington. New Mexico 87401

Teieonone (505) 325-3587

March 5, 1986

. g 2 B s
Mr. David Catanach . ; ?
New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division M%E’Q(;f _é}
P.0. Box 2088 L
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 e IR

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION:
ATbright # 8-A

Blanco Mesaverde

1908' FSL & 634' FuL

Sec. 15, T29N, R10OW

San Juan County, New Mexico

Union Texas Petroleum hereby requests approval of an unorthodox
well location for the Albright # 8-A. Due to the existance of

the Albright #8 well pad, the E1 Paso Natural Gas pipeline, the Gas
Company of New Mexico pipeline, and topography it is necessary to
submit this application.

A letter was sent to each of the offset operators requesting

consent or objection. Attached you will find the signed original
letters that were returned to us by those operators, offset operators
plat and a Topo Map.

Sincerely,

LA

L.R. La Follette
Regulatory Analyst

LRL:c1b
Attachments (7)

cc: Mr, Ernie Busch
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410



ALBRIGHT # BA

Blanco Mesaverde
1908' FSL & 634' FWL
Sec. 15, T29N, R10OW
San Juan County, N.M.

Mesaverde wells
Proposed well

LACKEY C §1
MERIDAN O
SLANCO MV
NYED 43 HARE #18
o MOBIL TXANM MERIDIAN O
BLANCO MV BLANCO MV
(0%) (10) )
HARE §14
MERIDUN O
BLANCO MV
HARE §18M LACKEY A 43
wErDIAR O MERDUN O
BLANCO MV BLANCO MV
- MEUDEQKER §1
O  MERIDIAN
BLANCO MY
HARE § 7E
uErRDAN O
BLANCO MV
(0] = )
uTPC d
A ALBRIGHT J8A MERIDUN O
BLANCO MV
ALBRIOHT $RE HARE §22
O uTRe MERIDAN O
BLANCO MV BLANCO MV
HARE J19F
uemouN O
BLANCO MV
ALBRIGHT §18
urre O
BLANCO MV
Lk &2 @9
MQSS FYD COM A §1
QO amoco
BLANCO MV
ALBRIOHT #7E
urre O
BLANCO MV
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RECEIVED Ayg 9 1385

D Union Texas P.0.Box 1290

Petroleum Farmington, NM 87499
Telephone (505) 325-3587

August 5, 1985

Beta Development Company
238 Petroleum Plaza
Farmington, NM 87401

Subject: Albright #8A
1908" FSL & 634' FWL
Section 15, T29N-R10W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of
a small mesa.

In addition to topography, there are several pipelines that cross
through the standard drilling window. The orientation of the
pipeline in relation to topography effectively destroys any usable
acreage within the drilling window.

As operator of Mesaverde acreage within a one mile radius of the
proposed well Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests your
permission to drill the Albright No. 8A at a non-standard location
of 1908' FSL and 634' FWL of Section 15, Township 29 North, Range
10 West.,

If you are in accordance with our proposal, please acknowledge as
such in the space provided below. Please return one signed copy to
the above address.

YT & Tnark

R. C. Frank
Requlatory Environmental Analyst

RCF:svr

Approved by: , /P
Beta Development/ Company



P.0.Box 1290
Farmington, NM 87499
Telephone (505) 325-3587

Petroleum

@lllED Union Texas

Ve

August 5, 1985

Amoco Production Company l . tsi

501 Airport Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

Subject: Albright #8A - -
1908"' FSL & 634" FWL e -
Section 15, T29N-R10W by
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of
a small mesa.

In addition to topography, there are several pipelines that cross
through the standard drilling window. The orientation of the
pipeline in relation to topography effectively destroys any usable
acreage within the drilling window.

As operator of Mesaverde acreage within a one mile radius of the
proposed well Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests your
permission to drill the Albright No. 8A at a non-standard location
of 1908' FSL and 634' FWL of Section 15, Township 29 North, Range
10 West.

If you are in accordance with our proposal, please acknowledge as

such in the space provided below. Please return one signed copy to
the above address.

ot E T

R. C. Frank
Regulatory Environmental Analyst

RCF:svr

N - 3
“ (L Z/
Approved by: \fb\“tjg i\ (C(L(L{:"\Lg?\

Amoco Production Company




@uu-:b Union Texas | pogoxizse

Petroleum Telephone (505) 325-3587

August 5, 1985 RECEIVED

AUG 07 1985
Southland Royalty Company
2200 Bloomfield Highway FARMINGTON DISTRIC:

Farmington, NM 87401

Subject: Albright #8A
1908"' FSL & 634' FWL
Section 15, T29N-R10W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentiemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of
a small mesa.

In addition to topography, there are several pipelines that cross
through the standard drilling window. The orientation of the
pipeline in relation to topography effectively destroys any usable
acreage within the drilling window.

As operator of Mesaverde acreage within a one mile radius of the
proposed well Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests your
permission to drill the Albright No. 8A at a non-standard location
of 1908' FSL and 634' FWL of Section 15, Township 29 North, Range
10 West.

If you are in accordance with our proposal, please acknowledge as

such in the space provided below. Please return one signed copy to
the above address.

ST T ok

R. C. Frank
Regulatory Environmental Analyst

RCF:svr

Approved

Southlfﬁd Royalty Company



LllED Union Texas P. 0. Box 1290
Petroleum Farmington, NM 87499

Telephone (505) 325-3587

August 5, 1985 RECEIVED
AUG Y 1GRE
GEdT.
Arco Exploration Company nnchﬁfgnéxnlnw“w

707 17th Street, Box 5540
Denver, CO 80217

Subject: Albright #8A
1908' FSL & 634" FWL
Section 15, T29N-R10W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of
a small mesa.

In addition to topography, there are several pipelines that cross
through the standard drilling window. The orientation of the
pipeline in relation to topography effectively destroys any usable
acreage within the drilling window.

As operator of Mesaverde acreage witnin a one mile radius of the
proposed well Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests your
permission to drill the Albright No. 8A at a non-standard location
of 1908' FSL and 634' FWL of Section 15, Township 29 North, Range
10 West.

If you are in accordance with our proposal, please acknowledge as
such in the space provided below. Please return one signed copy to
the above address.

fo? & T

R. C. Frank
Regulatory Environmental Analyst

RCF:svr
ARCO 0il and Gas Company
Approved by: Tff c:;f;/ /s
Viarry B. Mofse
Operations Manager
September 17, 1985




LLIED Union Texas P.0.Box 1290
Petroleum Farmington, NM 87499

Telephone (505) 325-3587

August 5, 1985 RECEIVED
AUG ¢ 168
; LAND GEPY.
Arco Exploration Company nn:ATmeméaqmwvgw

707 17th Street, Box 5540
Denver, CO 80217

Subject: Albright #8A
1908"' FSL & 634" FWL
Section 15, T29N-R1(W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map 1is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of



ion T
ANLLIED rierexss OS

Telephone (505) 325-3587

August 5, 1985
NelBNimgy,

Al LLAA

-\ 8861 2 9ny

E1 Paso Exploration Company N 15453 /?\i
P.0. Box 4289 ¢, Ualghd &
3535 E. 30th Street St Gy

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 AL
Subject: Albright #8A

1908' FSL & 634' FWL

Section 15, T29N-R10W

San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation desires to drill the subject well
in a non-standard location. The reason for the non-standard loca-
tion is primarily topography. The attached topographic map 1is
drawn on 40' contours. The location we have selected is on top of
a small mesa.

In addition to topography, there are several pipelines that cross
through the standard drilling window. The orientation of the
pipeline in relation to topography effectively destroys any usable
acreage within the drilling window.

As operator of Mesaverde acreage within a one mile radius of the
proposed well Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests your
permission to drill the Albright No. 8A at a non-standard location
of 1908' FSL and 634' FWL of Section 15, Township 29 North, Range
10 West.

If you are in accordance with our proposal, please acknowledge as
such in the space provided below, Please return one signed copy to
the above address.

e £ Tound

R. C. Frank
Regulatory Environmental Analyst

RCF:svr

/ N T
Approved by: Ao /74f/}z;7°7(——
Meridian 0il Produftion Inc.
(formerly E1 Paso Exploration Company)
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T A NORTHWEST NEW MEXICO PACKER-LEAKAGF TEST
' - / - Well
Operator W / L A2 ,gﬂu—éuw &%Leaseﬁ%{/\f No.o K~/
Locatinn
of well: Unit £ -Sec. /5 Two. A9 /N Rge. /O W younty_éq/,\ Q“_M_,
Type of Prod. Method of Frod. Prcd. Medium
Name of Feservoir or Pool _(0il or $as) (Flow or Art. Lift) (Toe. or Csz.)
f@pper .
Lr{.‘,‘o;*l?:ion )70,,/_@4_4,{,«2,(4(,(/ vdﬂ./l—- \-f/ M / &M
Lowar J
Wom=lation M&Zﬂ/ 94'\4—’ - jM T/Wz\wL
cHo-cLCOW SHUT-I PRLSSUFE DAT /]
Loser{Hour, date §:-30 #-m. | Lengtn of 1ST press. [ Stabilized?
Comc"i Chun=-in 2 !ttne shut-in 3 W ' nesig 5‘7/3 | (7e3 or o) /\/0
LissriEcur, date K- .m- | Length of J ISI press. | Stapilized?
Comz_l Chut-in /R ¥ b | +ima shut-in j J' psig 5‘[/8/ i (Tes or %o) /\/o
’ FLOw T2et Ao. 1 -
Kizzzneed at (hour, date)w 2/ /9¢ §:30A.m - {Zote procucing (Upper or Lower) 3 Zpiaar
F RS- Lzpsed time | ressure rrod. Zore| -
I hoas, dzte sincea# Cinper Compl. | Lower Comple | Temm. i Femarks
9:30 4-m |

0 2 J: 49§

2/ 5237
£:30
/3/7/8 549 544

o L. 7
/,zfxofu, < M%e/ 5 49 475 63° |
/;47//73’2 5 5490 350 63°

Prod-iction rate during test
Cil: 2CPD based on Sbls. in Hrs. Grav. GOR
Cas: MCFPD; Testea thru (Crifice or iecer): Yo
‘TID-TIST SHEUT-IN PEIESSIRI TATA /
F;:srgﬁcur, date | i.ength of S1 press. 3tabilized?
Coozl!  Shut-in | time shut-in nsig Liﬁos sr Nob
= T s = T T
Lcwer| Faur, Gat Length of S1 oress. 1 Statilized?
boms2!  Zhut-in tite shut-in csig [\Zes cr Ne)
SO0 TE3T N0, 2
6 ——m a2 A A= =t HEY AR AL [l v T yay e
CrIEnC2d At \nmar} 4..[’,81 ) l,zene PUCLACLT g L JoZer Or [RALRSD A
Tize Lapsed time | Sressure TIrOC. LCne| -
- A v = ~ = - |
Nhetr, date) sinca ¢  [Uroep Comml. | Lower Jcmol. TaTD, ! Aemarks
i
|
+
!
’ ]
. L
|
1
i
; !
[ —
BPrzzusticn rate during test
Cil: 50PD tased on Bkls, in Hrs. Grav. GOR
Jas: MCFPD; Tested thru (Crifice or Meoter):
RE'ARKS:

. herony certify that tne informaticn herein contained 1s true and complete tc the best cf my
inowlzdge. .

Jg-y 02 7{_)?? Operator_Union Texas Petroleum Corporation

‘pproved: _ - A Ao
011 Consaivation UTvision s BY__MM M,

Original Signed by CHARLES GaULsUn
3y Title Production Technician

sl SO
i R

3 A s

“Ttle  DEPUTY CIL 1 GAS INSTECTOR, DIST. 33 Date  /2./3,/8°C YR I




